HIGHWAY LETTING PAGE : 1o0f12
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00001

C202629

1CR.10081.18, 1CR.10461.16, 1CR.20081.38, 1CR.20081.39, 1CR.20081.40, 1CR.20081.41, 1CR.20081.42,
1CR.20461.33, 1CR.20461.34, 1CR.20461.35, 1CR.20461.36

STATE FUNDED
BERTIE, HERTFORD

PROPOSAL LENGTH 23.510 MILES
TYPE OF WORK  MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

LOCATION NC-42 FROM US-13 TO ECL OF POWELVILLE, NC-461 FROM NC-561 TO US-13, AND 9
SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..100% OF BID

RPN 001 3 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL 2.00 % WBE GOAL 4.00%
ESTIMATE 2,225,017.50
DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010

FINAL COMPLETION JUN 01 2011

$ TOTALS % DIFF
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO., INC. AHOSKIE, NC 2,077,251.22 -6.6
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC 2,173,162.77 -2.3
RPC CONTRACTING INC KITTY HAWK, NC 2,319,804.27 +4.3
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00002
C202630
36727.3.32
BRNHS-000S(370)
BEAUFORT
B-4700AG
PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES
TYPE OF WORK REPAIR OF PILES AND BENT CAPS ON BRIDGE #28.
LOCATION BRIDGE #28 OVER BATH CREEK ON NC-92.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..40% OF BID
FY-2012..60% OF BID
RPN 002 4 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  0.00 %
ESTIMATE 1,300,000.00
DATE AVAILABLE MAR 01 2011
FINAL COMPLETION  MAY 01 2012
$ TOTALS % DIFF

CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 786,563.00 -39.5
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 825,369.87 -36.5
TAYLOR BROS. MARINE CONST., INC. BEAUFORT, NC 889,639.85 -31.6
MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. BALTIMORE, MD 1,002,993.00 -22.8
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00002

PAGE : 30of 12
ITEM C
* RELET FROM SEP 21 2010

* C202636
41431.3.2
STATE FUNDED
PITT

U-5018A

PROPOSAL LENGTH 0.952 MILES

TYPE OF WORK WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

LOCATION NC-43 FROM US-264 TO WEST OF SR-1204 (B'S BARBEQUE RD) IN GREENVILLE.

EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..27%
FY-2012..44%
FY-2013..27%
FY-2014..02%

RPN 003 6 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL 5.00 %

DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010

OF
OF
OF
OF

BID
BID
BID
BID

WBE GOAL 5.00%
ESTIMATE 6,988,337.99

INTER COMPLETION SEP 01 2013 COMPLETE ALL WORK EXCEPT PLANTING/REFORESTATION

FINAL COMPLETION DEC 31 2013

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. WILSON, NC
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC BURLINGTON, NC
ROBERSON CONTRACTING, INC. WILLIAMSTON, NC
ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENVILLE, NC
RALPH HODGE CONST CO WILSON, NC

$ TOTALS
5,795,037.86
5,810,465.45
5,952,151.68
5,962,648.13
5,968,420.00
6,518,837.43

%

DIFF
-17.1
-16.9
-14.8
-14.7
-14.6

-6.7
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SEPTEMBER 21 2010 LETTING

41431.3.2
STATE FUNDED
PITT

U-5018A

RPN 003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

DATE AVAILABLE NOV 01 2010
FINAL COMPLETION DEC 31 2013

ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE
$7,124,905.49

$ TOTALS % DIFF
ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENVILLE, NC 5,978,510.00 -16.1
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. WILSON, NC 6,024,507.00 -15.4
BARNHILL CONSTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC 6,265,922.25 -12.1
BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC ATLANTA, GA 6,805,998.93 -4.5
ROBERSON CONTRACTING, INC. WILLIAMSTON, NC 7,104,739.32 -0.3

ITEMC

NOVEMBER 16 2010 LETTING

41431.3.2
STATE FUNDED
PITT

U-5018A

RPN 003

WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE.

DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010
FINAL COMPLETION DEC 31 2013

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
$6,988,337.99

$ TOTALS % DIFF
BARNHILL CONSTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC 5,795,037.86 -17.1
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. WILSON, NC 5,810,465.45 -16.9
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC BURLINGTON, NC 5,952,151.68 -14.8
ROBERSON CONTRACTING, INC. WILLIAMSTON, NC 5,962,648.13 -14.7
ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENVILLE, NC 5,968,420.00 -14.6

RALPH HODGE CONST CO WILSON, NC 6,518,837.43 -6.7
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS * RELET FROM DEC 15 2009
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00002
* C202605
47064.3.1
BRSTP-0058(13)
CARTERET
BK-5128
PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES
TYPE OF WORK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM
LOCATION BRIDGE #6 ON NC-58 OVER ATLANTIC INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY BETWEEN NC-24 AND

EMERALD ISLE.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..100% OF BID
RPN 011 8 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  0.00 %

ESTIMATE 1,704,400.00
DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2011

INTER COMPLETION MAY 27 2011 COMPLETE ALL WORK THAT REQUIRES BARGES OR WORK BOATS THAT

WILL RESTRICT THE NORMAL CHANNEL WIDTH
FINAL COMPLETION JUN 30 2011

$ TOTALS
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,631,778.00
PRECON MARINE INC. CHESAPEAKE, VA 1,924,000.00
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT ( 1,930,379.75
TAYLOR BROS. MARINE CONST., INC. BEAUFORT, NC 1,990,000.00
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,991,000.00
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,095,520.00
INTERCOASTAL CONTRACTING INC CASTLE HAYNE, NC 2,224,900.00

MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO. GLEN BURNIE, MD 2,417,440.00

% DIFF
-4.3
+12.9
+13.3
+16.8
+16.8
+22.9
+30.5
+41.8




DECEMBER 15 2009 LETTING

41732.1

STATE FUNDED
CARTERET

RPN 003

REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM

DATE AVAILABLE
FINAL COMPLETION

FEB 01 2010
JUN 30 2010

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PAGE: 4A OF 12

ITEMC

$1,631,000.00

$ TOTALS % DIFF
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,465,000.00  -10.2
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,620,000.00  -0.7
MARINE CONTRACTING CORP. VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 1,816,025.00  +11.3
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,143,500.00  +31.4
WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATED CRANFORD, NJ 2,474,860.00  +51.7

NOVEMBER 16 2010 LETTING
47064.3.1
BRSTP-0058(13)
CARTERET
BK-5128
RPN 011
REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM
DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2011
FINAL COMPLETION  JUN 30 2011
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

$1,704,400.00

$ TOTALS % DIFF
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,631,778.00  -4.3
PRECON MARINE INC. CHESAPEAKE, VA 1,924,000.00  +12.9
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP 1,930,379.75  +13.3
TAYLOR BROS. MARINE CONST., INC. BEAUFORT, NC 1,990,000.00  +16.8
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,991,000.00  +16.8
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,095520.00  +22.9
INTERCOASTAL CONTRACTING INC CASTLE HAYNE, NC 2,224,900.00  +30.5
MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO. GLEN BURNIE, MD 2,417,440.00  +41.8
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00003

C202282

41868.3.1, 42599.3.1
STPNHS-0132(6), STATE FUNDED
NEW HANOVER, BRUNSWICK
W-5104

PROPOSAL LENGTH 4.220 MILES
TYPE OF WORK WIDENING, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND SIGNALS.

LOCATION NC-132 FROM NORTH OF SR-1521 TO N OF HOLLY TREE ROAD & US-17 FROM 0.5 MI NORTH
OF SR-1130 TO 0.84 MI NORTH OF SR-1130.

EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..69% OF BID
FY-2012..31% OF BID

RPN 004 3 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  8.00 %
ESTIMATE 2,029,881.56
DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010

FINAL COMPLETION DEC 01 2011

$ TOTALS % DIFF
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC 1,760,838.85 -13.3

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC 1,840,467.02

-9.3

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC BURLINGTON, NC 3,177,757.42 +56.5
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00003
C202625
3CR.10311.94, 3CR.10821.93
STATE FUNDED
DUPLIN, SAMPSON
PROPOSAL LENGTH 19.110  MILES
TYPE OF WORK WIDENING, SHLDR RECONST, MILLING, RESURFACING, AND DRAINAGE.
LOCATION 1 SECTION OF US-13 AND 2 SECTIONS OF NC-403.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..58% OF BID
FY-2012..42% OF BID
RPN 005 3 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL  4.00 % WBE GOAL 4.00%
ESTIMATE 7,012,521.94
DATE AVAILABLE MAR 16 2011
FINAL COMPLETION NOV 18 2011
$ TOTALS % DIFF

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY TARBORO, NC 6,090,138.09 -13.2
ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO., INC. AHOSKIE, NC 6,961,732.36 -0.7
JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING COMPANY, INC. LILLINGTON, NC 6,966,807.56 -0.7
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS * RELET FROM DEC 15 2009
RALEIGH N.C.

NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00003

* C202606
47065.3.1
BRSTP-0133(9)
BRUNSWICK
BK-5129

PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES
TYPE OF WORK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM.

LOCATION BRIDGE #14 ON NC-133 OVER ATLANTIC INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY BETWEEN
SOUTHPORT AND OAK ISLAND.

EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..100% OF BID

RPN 012 10 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  0.00 %
ESTIMATE 1,631,000.00
DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2011

INTER COMPLETION MAY 27 2011 COMPLETE ALL WORK THAT REQUIRES BARGES OR WORK BOATS THAT
WILL RESTRICT THE NORMAL CHANNEL WIDTH

FINAL COMPLETION JUN 30 2011
$ TOTALS % DIFF

PAUL HOWARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENSBORO, NC 1,549,500.00 -5.0
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,734,412.00 +6.3
MARINE CONTRACTING CORP. VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 1,774,363.00 +8.8
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,881,000.00 +15.3
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT ( 1,903,812.54 +16.7
PRECON MARINE INC. CHESAPEAKE, VA 2,021,500.00 +23.9
TAYLOR BROS. MARINE CONST., INC. BEAUFORT, NC 2,080,500.00 +27.6
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,087,825.00 +28.0
INTERCOASTAL CONTRACTING INC CASTLE HAYNE, NC 2,161,750.00 +32.5

MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO. GLEN BURNIE, MD 2,557,460.00 +56.8




DECEMBER 15 2009 LETTING

41732.2

STATE FUNDED
BRUNSWICK
RPN 004

REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM

DATE AVAILABLE
FINAL COMPLETION

FEB 01 2010
JUN 30 2010

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$1,631,000.00

PAGE: 7A OF 12

ITEMC

$ TOTALS % DIFF
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,591,000.00  -2.5
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,600,000.00  -1.9
PAUL HOWARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENSBORO, NC 1,659,000.00  +1.7
MARINE CONTRACTING CORP. VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 1,807,795.00  +10.8
INTERCOASTAL CONTRACTING INC CASTLE HAYNE, NC 2,092,400.00  +28.3
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,163,250.00  +32.6
WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATED CRANFORD, NJ 2,556,353.00  +56.7
NOVEMBER 16 2010 LETTING
47065.3.1
BRSTP-0133(9)
BRUNSWICK
BK-5129
RPN 012
REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENDER SYSTEM
DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2011
FINAL COMPLETION  JUN 30 2011
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
$1,631,000.00
$ TOTALS % DIFF
PAUL HOWARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENSBORO, NC 1,549,500.00  -5.0
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,734,412.00  +6.3
MARINE CONTRACTING CORP. VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 1,774,363.00  +8.8
CAPE ROMAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. WANDO, SC 1,881,000.00  +15.3
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP 1,903,812.54  +16.7
PRECON MARINE INC. CHESAPEAKE, VA 2,021,500.00  +23.9
TAYLOR BROS. MARINE CONST., INC. BEAUFORT, NC 2,080,500.00  +27.6
MISENER MARINE CONST., INC. TAMPA, FL 2,087,825.00  +28.0
INTERCOASTAL CONTRACTING INC CASTLE HAYNE, NC 2,161,750.00  +32.5
MCLEAN CONTRACTING CO. GLEN BURNIE, MD 2,557,460.00  +56.8
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00007
C202440
34483.3.1
CMNHS-0421(51)
GUILFORD
R-2612A
PROPOSAL LENGTH  0.992  MILES
TYPE OF WORK ~GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNALS, AND STRUCTURES.
LOCATION US-421 AT SR-3389 (WOODY MILL RD) SOUTH OF GREENSBORO.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..42% OF BID
FY-2012.53% OF BID
FY-2013..05% OF BID
RPN 006 17 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  12.00 %
ESTIMATE 13,251,522.47
DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010
INTER COMPLETION  SEP 15 2012 COMPLETE ALL WORK EXCEPT PLANTING/REFORESTATION
FINAL COMPLETION  DEC 31 2012
$ TOTALS % DIFF
YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. STOKESDALE, NC 11,684,536.56 -11.8
SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC. SANFORD, NC 11,745,439.50 -11.4
SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. BECKLEY, WV 11,935,163.56 -9.9
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC BURLINGTON, NC 12,193,249.98 -8.0
JAMES R. VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. JEFFERSON, NC 12,203,347.16 -7.9
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO. CHARLOTTE, NC 12,243,710.57 -7.6
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. CHARLOTTE, NC 12,302,061.06 7.2
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC ASHEVILLE, NC 12,350,871.79 -6.8
J.T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC. ALBEMARLE, NC 12,699,763.49 -4.2
D.H. GRIFFIN INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC GREENSBORO, NC 12,712,529.98 -4.1
ENGLISH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. LYNCHBURG, VA 12,782,522.65 -35
ATWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC GREENVILLE, NC 12,792,609.17 -35
SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC 12,995,402.68 -1.9
JIMMY R. LYNCH & SONS, INC. PILOT MOUNTAIN, NC 13,374,135.04 +0.9
LARCO CONSTRUCTION WINSTON SALEM, NC 13,515,028.85 +2.0
BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. LUMBERTON, NC 14,233,896.99 +7.4
BRANCH HIGHWAYS, INC. ROANOKE, VA 14,296,446.00 +7.9
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00007
C202633
7.106812, 7.206812, 7CR.10681.22, 7CR.20681.22
STATE FUNDED
ORANGE
PROPOSAL LENGTH 20913  MILES
TYPE OF WORK ~ WIDENING, MILLING, AND RESURFACING.
LOCATION US-15 FROM MORGAN CREEK RD TO E FRANKLIN ST AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY
ROADS.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..74% OF BID
FY-2012.26% OF BID
RPN 007 6 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL  3.00 % WBE GOAL 4.00%
ESTIMATE 4,104,875.73
DATE AVAILABLE APR 04 2011
INTER COMPLETION  AUG 12 2011 COMPLETE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR MAPS 1 THRU 5
AUG 19 2011 COMPLETE ALL WORK REQUIRED ON MAP 7
FINAL COMPLETION ~ SEP 05 2011
$ TOTALS % DIFF
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC 3,478,527.20 -15.3
APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION GREENSBORO, NC 3,726,769.97 -9.2
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT ( 3,847,269.05 -6.3
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC BURLINGTON, NC 3,956,331.09 -3.6
FSC Il LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC 3,959,674.00 -35
RILEY PAVING INC CARTHAGE, NC 4,232,564.99 +3.1
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00007
C202634
7.107912, 7CR.10791.32, 7CR.20791.32
STATE FUNDED
ROCKINGHAM
PROPOSAL LENGTH 32.003 MILES
TYPE OF WORK  WIDENING, MILLING, AND RESURFACING.
LOCATION 1 SECTION OF US-158, US-29 BUS, AND NC-770 AND 10 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..74% OF BID
FY-2012..26% OF BID
RPN 008 4 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL  3.00 % WBE GOAL 5.00%
ESTIMATE 3,845,661.15
DATE AVAILABLE APR 04 2011
FINAL COMPLETION SEP 05 2011
$ TOTALS % DIFF

APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION GREENSBORO, NC 3,734,955.63 -2.9
SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. BECKLEY, WV 3,750,406.75 -2.5
ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ROANOKE, VA 3,836,546.03 -0.2
LARCO CONSTRUCTION WINSTON SALEM, NC 4,959,801.71 +29.0
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00007
C202631
7.200112, 7CR.10011.23, 7CR.20011.23
STATE FUNDED
ALAMANCE
PROPOSAL LENGTH 31.185 MILES
TYPE OF WORK  MILLING AND RESURFACING.
LOCATION NC-87 FROM THE JOINT BEFORE NC-100 TO SR-1002, AND 34 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY
ROADS.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..64%
FY-2012..36%
RPN 009 5 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL  3.00 % WBE GOAL 3.00%
ESTIMATE 3,592,682.56
DATE AVAILABLE APR 04 2011
INTER COMPLETION AUG 19 2011 COMPLETE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR MAPS 1, 11 & 16
FINAL COMPLETION OCT 01 2011
$ TOTALS % DIFF

RILEY PAVING INC CARTHAGE, NC 3,170,270.74 -11.8
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC 3,299,951.64 -8.1
APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION GREENSBORO, NC 3,314,330.70 -1.7
SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. BECKLEY, WV 3,628,086.25 +1.0
LARCO CONSTRUCTION WINSTON SALEM, NC 4,445,139.78 +23.7
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM C
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
NOVEMBER 16, 2010
DIVISION 00013
C202265
34400.3.2
STATE FUNDED
RUTHERFORD
R-2233AB
PROPOSAL LENGTH 6.027 MILES
TYPE OF WORK GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNALS AND STRUCTURES.
LOCATION US-221 FROM SOUTH OF FLOYD'S CREEK TO NORTH OF US-74 BYPASS.
EST CONST PROGRESS....FY-2011..20% OF BID
FY-2012..36% OF BID
FY-2013..26% OF BID
FY-2014..17% OF BID
FY-2015..01% OF BID
RPN 010 8 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL  5.00 % WBE GOAL 8.00%
ESTIMATE 35,564,621.26
DATE AVAILABLE DEC 27 2010
FINAL COMPLETION SEP 01 2014
$ TOTALS % DIFF
DEVERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC ALPENA, Ml 30,438,069.08 -14.4
YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC BURNSVILLE, NC 32,585,683.59 -8.4
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC ASHEVILLE, NC 33,438,660.06 -6.0
W. C. ENGLISH, INC. LYNCHBURG, VA 33,735,630.66 -51
SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. DUNCAN, SC 33,797,912.64 -5.0
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO. CHARLOTTE, NC 35,132,076.50 -1.2
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. CHARLOTTE, NC 37,441,450.02 +5.3
MAYMEAD, INC. MOUNTAIN CITY, TN 52,003,017.11 +46.2
ESTIMATE TOTAL 83,250,522.16
LETTING TOTAL 72,197,466.23 -13.3



